

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Cutter

- 1 Amend Page 8, line 8, strike "RECOMMENDATIONS REGARDING" and
- 2 substitute "RECOMMENDATIONS, INCLUDING".

- 3 Page 8, strike lines 13 through 15 and substitute "WITH AND SEEK INPUT
- 4 FROM STAKEHOLDERS THAT HAVE EXPERTISE AND INTEREST IN ORGANICS
- 5 DIVERSION."

- 6 Page 8, strike lines 16 through 27.

- 7 Page 9, strike lines 1 through 5.

- 8 Page 9, line 11, strike "PILOT".

- 9 Page 9, lines 12 and 13, strike "ALL COLORADO REGIONS;" and substitute
- 10 "COLORADO;".

- 11 Page 10, line 8, strike "FACILITY." and substitute "FACILITY, INCLUDING
- 12 A LANDFILL, TRANSFER STATION, OR RECYCLING FACILITY."

- 13 Page 10, line 15, strike "COLORADO REGION,".

- 14 Page 10, line 27, strike "AND".

- 15 Page 11, lines 21 and 22, strike "ALTITUDES WHERE SOME COMPOSTING
- 16 PROCESSES MAY NOT BE PRACTICAL." and substitute "ALTITUDES."

** *** ** *** **